# KINDLE'S KORNER

Dr. Wayne Kindle, Superintendent
Yankton School District

## Yankton School District Jr. Kindergarten/Kindergarten Registration

If your child will be 5 on or before September 1, 2025, and you missed our in person registration at Trailhead Learning Center, no worries. You are welcome to use our online registration.

To register online, go to <a href="https://www.ysd.k12.sd.us/o/ysd/page/school-registration">https://www.ysd.k12.sd.us/o/ysd/page/school-registration</a> and click the registration link for New Family Enrollment (never been enrolled in YSD) or Login to Parent Portal (has been enrolled in YSD) and start the enrollment process for the upcoming year. You will then receive an email to set up a screening appointment for your child.

Please call the Webster Elementary School office at 665-2484 for more details or any questions you may have regarding registration.

## <u>Trailhead Learning Center Dedication and Tours</u>

The dedication for Trailhead Learning Center will be held on Thursday, April 24 from 9:30-10:00 on site at TLC.

We will also provide tours on Thursday, April 24 beginning from 10:30-12:00 and 1:00-5:00. Tours will take place every 30 minutes with multiple tours taking place at the same time.

The public is welcome to attend the dedication and tours.

#### Safe 2 Say South Dakota

Safe2Say South Dakota is a statewide tip line that allows South Dakota students, school staff, and community members to safely and anonymously report sensitive information that concerns their safety, or the safety of others, including mental health concerns. The following link will take you to the Safe2Say website: https://safe2say.sd.gov/#top



## Yankton School District Phone App

Stay connected with YSD during the 2023-24 school year! Use the app to access lunch menus, district and school news, Infinite Campus, staff information, calendar events, and even emergency notifications, right from your pocket.

Please join us by downloading the YSD app:

iPhone: <a href="https://apple.co/35Y84s6">https://apple.co/35Y84s6</a> Android: <a href="https://bit.ly/2p38ugp">https://apple.co/35Y84s6</a> Android: <a href="https://bit.ly/2p38ugp">https://apple.co/35Y84s6</a>

### **School Board Meetings**

Yankton School District Board Meetings are scheduled for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday of the month beginning at 5:00 pm. Yankton School Board Meetings are held at the Yankton School District Administration Building in the School Board Meeting Room.

School board meetings are live-streamed, as well as recorded and re-aired on public access channels on our local cable television. The meetings are also archived on the YSD Website <a href="https://www.ysd.k12.sd.us/o/ysd/page/video-archive">https://www.ysd.k12.sd.us/o/ysd/page/video-archive</a>

#### **Superintendent Presentations**

You are welcome to contact me regarding a presentation or personal visit. Additionally, if there is a specific topic you would like for me to address in a future Kindle's Korner, please call me at 665-3998 or email me at wayne.kindle@k12.sd.us

I am also willing to host your group at our Administration Building or come to your facility/meeting place.

Henry Ford stated, "Coming together is a beginning. Staying together is a process. Working together is a success